REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Energy and Utilities** recommends **Substitute for SB 72**, as amended by Senate Committee of the Whole, be amended on page 13, in line 13, by striking "any additional"; also in line 13, by striking "it deems useful in determining"; by striking all in lines 14 and 15; in line 16, by striking "(6) of this subsection,"; and inserting "on"; also in line 16, after "services" by inserting "provided by all telecommunications carriers or other telecommunications service providers regardless of the technology used to provide service"; in line 17, by striking "changes in"; also in line 17, after "offerings" by inserting "provided by all telecommunications carriers or other telecommunications service providers regardless of the technology used and"; in line 18, by striking "the change in"; in line 19, after "exchanges" by inserting "including, but not limited to, facilities based carriers, commercial mobile radio service or broadband based service providers"; also in line 19, by striking "If the commission finds that the weighted, average rate of"; by striking all in lines 20 through 31;

On page 16, in line 30, by striking "and"; following line 30 by inserting "(D) price cap regulation for lifeline services; and"; in line 31, by striking "(D)" and inserting "(E)";

On page 17, in line 4, after "thereto," by inserting "or high cost support"; also in line 4, after "exchanges" by inserting ", but would remain eligible for KUSF support for Kansas lifeline service program purposes"; and the bill be passed as amended.